10-11-2002

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMA	RM COVER SHEET RKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Infinity Broadcasting Corporation of New York	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Infinity Broadcasting East Inc. Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Address: 40 West 57th Street COCOCITY: New York State: NY Zip: 10019 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership C
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State_ Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: April 13, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2534536, 1694889,
	1653935
A delikion at pure box/a) at	tached Yes V No
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6 Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Rebecca Borden	
Internal Address: Viacom , 51st Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1515 Broadway	8. Deposit account number:
Olicel Mulicoo.	502272
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036	
	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
	4
D. he	Car Bed October 10, 2002
Rebecca Borden Name of Person Signing S	Gignature Date
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ver sheet, attachments, and document:
	n required cover sheet information to: Frademarks, Box Assignments
	, D.C. 20231
40.00 CH 50.00 CH	
50.00 UH	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002596 FRAME: 0425

Delaware

PAGE !

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"INFINITY BROADCASTING CORPORATION OF CALIFORNIA", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"INFINITY BROADCASTING CORPORATION OF NEW YORK", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"INFINITY BROADCASTING CORPORATION OF PENNSYLVANIA", A
PENNSYLVANIA CORPORATION,

"SAGITTARIUS BROADCASTING CORPORATION", A NEW YORK CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "INFINITY BROADCASTING EAST INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "INFINITY BROADCASTING EAST INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Darriet Smith Hindson Harrier Smith Windson Secretary of State

2340338 8100M

020288667

AUTHENTICATION: 1762047

DATE: TRADEMARK

REEL: 002596 FRAME: 0426

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 04/30/2001 010205501 - 2037290

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

Infinity Broadcasting Corporation of California
Infinity Broadcasting Corporation of New York
Infinity Broadcasting Corporation of Pennsylvania
Sagittarius Broadcasting Corporation

INFINITY BROADCASTING EAST INC.

THE UNDERSIGNED, being the Vice President of INFINITY BROADCASTING EAST INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify that:

<u>FIRST</u>: The name and state of incorporation of each of the Constituent Corporations is as follows:

<u>Name</u>	State of Incorporation
Infinity Broadcasting Corporation of California	Delaware
Infinity Broadcasting Corporation of New York	Delaware
Infinity Broadcasting East Inc.	Delaware
Infinity Broadcasting Corporation of Pennsylvania	Pennsylvania
Sagittarius Broadcasting Corporation	New York

SECOND: A Merger Agreement among the parties to the Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with the requirements of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

<u>THIRD</u>: The Surviving Corporation is Infinity Broadcasting East Inc.

FOURTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at an office of the Surviving Corporation, the address of which is 1515 Broadway, New York, New York 10036.

<u>FIFTH</u>: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, upon request and without cost, to any stockholder of any of the Constituent Corporations.

SIXTH: In accordance with the requirements of subsection (c)(8) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, Infinity Broadcasting Corporation of California, a Delaware corporation, is authorized to issue 1,000 shares of \$.01 par value capital stock; Infinity Broadcasting Corporation of New York, a Delaware corporation is authorized to issue 1,000 shares of \$.01 par value capital stock; Infinity Broadcasting Corporation of Pennsylvania, a Pennsylvania corporation, is authorized to issue 20,000 shares of \$1.00 par value capital stock; Sagittarius

TRADEMARK REEL: 002596 FRAME: 0427 Broadcasting Corporation, a New York corporation, is authorized to issue 20,000 shares of \$1.00 par value capital stock.

<u>SEVENTH</u>: The effective time of the merger is the close of business on April 30, 2001.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Infinity Broadcasting East Inc. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by Michael D. Fricklas, its Executive Vice President, this 23rd day of April, 2001.

INFINITY BROADCASTING EAST INC.

Michael D. Bricklas, Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002596 FRAME: 0428